
CREATION PRAYER REQUESTS for SEPTEMBER, 2017 
 

Friday, September 1 - Ask God to use the Creation Science Dialogue produced and distributed by CSAA for 

His glory and to draw unbelievers into saving faith. 

Saturday, September 2 - Pray for new support and volunteers for Creation organizations around the world. 

Sunday, September 3 - Pray that Youth Pastors and workers will see the need to provide Christian youth with 

Biblical answers and materials to counteract the pervasive influence of the world’s secular and evolutionary 

indoctrination process. 

Monday, September 4 - LABOUR DAY.  Most people have to work to provide a living for themselves and 

their families (a clear Biblical teaching - II Thess. 3:10).  Pray that they will realize that they also need to work 

at serving the King of Kings. 

Tuesday, September 5 - Pray for Don Hamm (CSSI). 

Wednesday, September 6 - Pray that the monthly Creation advertisement in the Winkler Morden Voice 

newspaper will challenge the thinking of many who see it. (CRM) 

Thursday, September 7 - Pray that the Creation Research Society (CRS) and those serving with it will be 

effective in challenging secular scientists to seriously consider the Christian world view and the claims of Christ 

on individual lives. 

Friday, September 8 - Pray for the ongoing translation work by CMI volunteer translators globally.  Web 

articles, and video dubbing and subtitles are the main focus of the translation work. 

Saturday, September 9 - Pray that families that have taken up the challenge of home-based education in 

today’s world will find the necessary resources to produce God-honoring results in their children’s lives. 

Sunday, September 10 - Pray for Kent Goodnough’s monthly outreach ministry to youth and others in 

Saskatoon using the creation message. 

Monday, September 11 - Understand the Times has a growing Internet presence.  Pray that the resources 

available there will be used to help believers and glorify God. 

Tuesday, September 12 - Pray for Vance Nelson (Creation Truth Ministries) as he continues his personal 

creation research and writing books in the Untold Secrets of Planet Earth series. 

Wednesday, September 13 - Pray for Steve Lockert (CSSI). 

Thursday, September 14 - Pray for CMI-C’s tour in the Regina, Saskatchewan area this week with speaker 

Thomas Bailey. 

Friday, September 15 - Pray for Julia Serup and Robert Van Oort as they plan meetings with Spike Psarris 

in Prince George (BC) and Quesnel (BC) in October. 

Saturday, September 16 - Pray that students at every level of education would have an opportunity to be 

exposed to the errors of evolution and the scientific truth that confirms Biblical Creation. 

Sunday, September 17 - As students are off attending Christian colleges again this fall, may they all be firmly 

grounded in Biblical Truth and strengthened in their walk with the Lord. 

Monday, September 18 - Pray that the CORE group in Ontario will find new and creative ways to increase 

their outreach and influence for the glory of God. 

Tuesday, September 19 - Pray for final preparations for the CSAA Creation Weekend to be held in October. 

Wednesday, September 20 - Pray that ICR’s resource materials will have a growing circle of influence for 

God’s glory. 

Thursday, September 21 - Pray for direction and God’s guidance as Erin & Sharon Foreman (CSSI) write 

materials for young people growing up in these perilous times.  Pray for open hearts and minds among them. 

Friday, September 22 - Pray for the EYMI fall banquet to be held in Saskatoon on Friday, October 6. 

Saturday, September 23 - Pray for Janathan Nicol (CSAQ) who will be giving conferences in Verdun 

(Quebec) today and tomorrow. 

Sunday, September 24 - Thank God for the freedoms and blessings we still enjoy in our country.  Pray that as 

Christians we may be prepared for the more difficult times that may soon come upon us. 

Monday, September 25 - Pray for the needed workers and financial support so that CRM can accomplish all 

the Lord would have them do.  

Tuesday, September 26 - Pray that the various creation ministries, both large and small, will be kept by God’s 

Spirit from being deceived and drifting into error or “the ways of the flesh.” 



Wednesday, September 27 - We are often more inclined to pray for federal and provincial politicians but 

municipal, school board, and other such local officials also have important roles to play.  Uphold them in prayer 

today and often. 

Thursday, September 28 - Ted Goodnough and the Discerning the Times board are sponsoring a special 

conference on “The History of the Church and the Bible” in Saskatoon over the next two days.  Pray God’s 

blessing on this new venture and for lives to be changed by it. 

Friday, September 29 - Pray for Dennis Siemens (CSSI). 

Saturday, September 30 - Pray for the Foremans as they update some of the Creation Celebration components 

to more effectively encourage parents to educate their families in Biblical truth.  Pray that more parents will 

understand the nature of our times so that they become serious about their role in preparing their own children. 


